First Floor, RDB Complex, 
G.NIT. Road, Karanodai, 
Chennai-600067. 
Alsoat: 
Mr. Ameed Rafi, 5/0. Annced, 
No:41. New Nagar A Block, 
Viyasarpadi, Chennai 500 039. 

Defendants 
In the above matter, the 
Plaintiff has filed a suit against 
you for recovery of a sum of 
Rs.13,56,008.05/- (Rupees 
Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand 
Eight and Five Paise Only) 
The Hon'ble District Judge, 
Additional Commercial Court, in 
€.0.5.No.590 of 2025 In The Court 
of Additional 
Cotamercial Court, Egmore has 
ordered  substituted  service 
of summons by way of paper 
publications to you returnable by